	01-10-2002 101940231	CUMENT ID NO.: 101907502 U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. P8201-9008 Date: February 1, 2000
	ommissioner of Patents and Trader tached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
(1) Kazuma HATAKEYAMA; and (2) Shouji ASATSUKE	Name: HONDA	GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>xx</u> No		inami-Aoyama 2-chome, o-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>xx</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: (1) December 22, 1999; and (2) December 1	Yes	i(s) & address(es) attached? <u>xx</u> No
<ul><li>(2) December 8, 1999</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/494, 943</li><li>New Application</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(	s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes	χχ Νο
Additional numbers		<u>xx</u> No
	rning 6. Total number o	xx No of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:	rning 6. Total number o One	f applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	rning 6. Total number o One 7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:	rning 6. Total number o One 7. Total fee (37 C <u>XX</u> Included in	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 n attached Check # <u>00107</u> onal fees are authorized to be charged
<ol> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600</li> </ol>	rning 6. Total number o One 7. Total fee (37 C <u>XX</u> Included ir <u>XX</u> Any additi to Deposit	FR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339</li> </ul>	rning 6. Total number of One 7. Total fee (37 C XX Included in XX Any additi to Deposit 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplica	FR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339</li> </ul>	rning 6. Total number of One 7. Total fee (37 C <u>XX</u> Included in <u>XX</u> Any additi- to Deposit 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplica deposit accou	FR 3.41)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conceres document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn, PLLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.</li> </ul>	rning 6. Total number of One 7. Total fee (37 C <u>XX</u> Included in <u>XX</u> Any additi- to Deposit 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplica deposit accou	FR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0908

PATENT

For: [] U.S. and [] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By : [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kazuma Hatakeyama and Shouji Asatsuke Name(s)

<u>Saitama, Japan</u> Address(es)

JAPANESE Nationality(ies)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorde	l on
Reel	
Fram	ie

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

1-1,Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku. <u>Tokyo, Japan</u> Address

JAPANESE

Nationality

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[x] the entire right, title and interest

[] an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries

in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PARALLEL SHAFT TRANSMISSION **PATENT** 

REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0909

## (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

(b) [x] U.S. patent application executed on <u>Dec. 8/22</u> 1999.

(c) [] U.S. application serial no.\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed\_\_\_\_\_\_

(d) [] U.S. patent no.\_\_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_

(also check (e) if application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain. issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

8/12/99 and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 22/12/99, respectively. (Date of signing).

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Kazuma Hatabeyama KAZUMA HATAKEYAMA

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

<u>Shouji Agatsuke</u> SHOUJI ASATSUKE

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added **PATENT** 

REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0910

## **RECORDED: 01/07/2002**